Reliablity data
Items Specifications Test Conditions
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
VINA Lithium ion capacitor (series)
Low resistance type(Characteristics)
3.8V (Maximum available voltage) *R=Decimal point
40F( 40 X 106㎌ ) Capacitance
-15 ~ +15% Capacitance Tolerance
Standard Design
VLC
RS
3R8
406
M
G
LITHIUM ION CAPACITOR
VLC RS 3R8 406 MG
1. Operating temperature range
2. Maximum available voltage
3. Minimum available voltage
4. Soldering
5. Floating charge characteristics-1
6. Floating charge characteristics-2
7. Heat cycle characteristics
8. Floating Charge Characteristions in
high temperature and high humidity
9. Shock resistance
10. Vibration resistance
Capacitance : Within initial spec.
DCR : Within inital spec.
Appearance : No noticeable abnormality
Capacitance : Over 80% of initial spec.
Internal resistance : Within 1.5 times of initial spec.
Appearance : No noticeable abnormality.
No exterior abnormality observed.
Initial spec. values retained.
-30 ~ + 85
3.8
2.2
                                        ―
Within the Operating Temperature Range
(3.5V when over 70~85℃)
Within the Operating Temperature Range
(2.5V when over 70~85℃)
Material : Sn-3Ag-0.5Cu
Soldering iron temperature : 390±5℃